IIIT 0 8 5005 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001

07/ 01

07-22-2002



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADE	102162708	Attorney Docket No. 67515
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Tischa Garraway  7 - 8 - 3		of receiving party(ies) ods Holdings, Inc.
1-0	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:T	hree Lakes Drive
Assignment □ Merge	г	
		State: IL ZIP: 60093
□ OtherExecution Date:		d address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/160,291		
Additio	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:1
Name: <u>Jon A. Birmingham</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		e charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account N	umber:
City: Chicago State: IL ZP: 60	06-1135 (Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/2002 TDIAZ1 00000253 061135 29160291/	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
C:581 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Jon A. Birmingham 51,222 June 28, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date		
	No. Signature	June 28, 2002  Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I. Tischa Garraway, residing at 2901 S. Michigan #1505, Chicago, Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois, all of my right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for United States Patent entitled:

## **BOWL**

Application No. 29/160,291; filed on May 8, 2002; and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the rights to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all of said patents and rights, and request issuance of all of said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

<u>e ~ / ,</u> 2002

Date

July Sandway
Tischa Garraway

State of <u>Junes</u> ) SS County of <u>Curk</u>	OFFICIAL SEAL ROSEMARY F MCDONALD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/15/04
personally appeared TISCHA GARRAW	nty of <u>lask</u> , in the State of Illinois, AY, personally known by me, who then and there eknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly ne date appearing at the foot thereof.
2002 2002	Roservary J. Dr. Doratel Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 07/08/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013097 FRAME: 0360